2: 5: 50: 95: 98: 100:
SYS19: BASE2 JOB: CRMAIN06-0779-2 Name: 4L-779 DATE:  JAN 19 2006 Time:   5:50:16 PM Operator: RB COLOR:  CMYK TCP:  15001 Typedriver Name:  TS name csm no.: 100 Zoom: 100
STIBOINFO((CRH:66008com:4L:779))
779
PDFINFO C H 0 0 0 0 5 L
US: 1-866-764-5454 CAN: 1-800-265-0502 Copyright© 2006 Cooper Crouse-Hinds
4LHigh Intensity Discharge
(H.I.D.) Luminaires

Locations
� 3, 3R, 4, 4X; IP66
Medium Base Ordering Information
Pendant Mount
†Wall Bracket
Mount
†Ceiling Mount
Stanchion Mount
†Ceiling and bracket mounts
have 4 hubs: 3 are plugged.
Luminaire Body
Less Mounting
Pendant Wall Brckt Ceiling Stanchion Module & Guard
Hub With Guard With Guard With Guard With Guard
Watt Size Catalog # Catalog # Catalog # Catalog # Catalog #
High Pressure Sodium
70W 3⁄4 EVLPA142071 EVLPBX142071 EVLPCX142071 EVLP14070
1 EVLPA143071 EVLPBX143071 EVLPCX143071
11⁄4 EVLPJ144071
100W 3⁄4 EVLPA142101 EVLPBX142101 EVLPCX142101 EVLP14100
1 EVLPA143101 EVLPBX143101 EVLPCX143101
11⁄4 EVLPJ144101
150W 3⁄4 EVLPA142151 EVLPBX142151 EVLPCX142150 EVLP14151
1 EVLPA143151 EVLPBX143151 EVLPCX143151
11⁄4 EVLPJ144151
Pulse Start Metal Halide
150W 3⁄4 EVLPA192151-S828 EVLPBX192151-S828 EVLPCX192151-S828 EVLP19150-S828
1 EVLPA193151-S828 EVLPBX193151-S828 EVLPCX193151-S828
11⁄4 EVLPJ194151-S828
175W 3⁄4 EVLPA192171-S828 EVLPBX192171-S828 EVLPCX192171-S828 EVLP19175-S828
1 EVLPA193171-S828 EVLPBX193171-S828 EVLPCX193171-S828
11⁄4 EVLPJ194171-S828
Metal Halide
70W 3⁄4 EVLPA192071 EVLPBX192071 EVLPCX192071 EVLP19070
1 EVLPA193071 EVLPBX193071 EVLPCX193071
11⁄4 EVLPJ194071
100W 3⁄4 EVLPA192101 EVLPBX192101 EVLPCX192101 EVLP19100
1 EVLPA193101 EVLPBX193101 EVLPCX193101
11⁄4 EVLPJ194101
175W 3⁄4 EVLPA192171 EVLPBX192171 EVLPCX192171 EVLP19175
1 EVLPA193171 EVLPBX193171 EVLPCX193171
11⁄4 EVLPJ194171
Complete Catalog Number as follows:
1. Standard Voltage Ballasts – 60HZ
NEC/UL CEC/CSA (cUL)
Voltage Multi-tap 120V 480V Tri-tap 120V

Locations
� 3, 3R, 4, 4X; IP66
Mogul Base Ordering Information
Pendant Mount
†Wall Bracket
Mount
†Ceiling Mount
Stanchion Mount
†Ceiling and wall bracket mounts
have 4 hubs:
3 are plugged.
Luminaire Body
Less Mounting
Pendant Wall Bracket Ceiling Stanchion Module & Guard
Hub With Guard With Guard With Guard With Guard
Watt Size Catalog # Catalog # Catalog # Catalog # Catalog #
High Pressure Sodium
70W 3⁄4 EVLPA042071 EVLPBX042071 EVLPCX042071 EVLP04070
1 EVLPA043071 EVLPBX043071 EVLPCX043071
11⁄4 EVLPJ044071
100W 3⁄4 EVLPA042101 EVLPBX042101 EVLPCX042101 EVLP04100
1 EVLPA043101 EVLPBX043101 EVLPCX043101
11⁄4 EVLPJ044101
150W 3⁄4 EVLPA042151 EVLPBX042151 EVLPCX042151 EVLP04150
1 EVLPA043151 EVLPBX043151 EVLPCX043151
11⁄4 EVLPJ044151
Pulse Start Metal Halide
150W 3⁄4 EVLPA092151S828 EVLPBX092151S828 EVLPCX092151S828 EVLP09150S828
1 EVLPA093151S828 EVLPBX093151S828 EVLPCX093151S828
11⁄4 EVLPJ094151S828
175W 3⁄4 EVLPA092171S828 EVLPBX092171S828 EVLPCX092171S828 EVLP09170S828
1 EVLPA093171S828 EVLPBX093171S828 EVLPCX093171S828
11⁄4 EVLPJ094171S828
200W 3⁄4 EVLPA092201S828 EVLPBX092201S828 EVLPCX092201S828 EVLP09201S828
1 EVLPA093201S828 EVLPBX093201S828 EVLPCX093201S828
11⁄4 EVLPJ094201S828
250W 3⁄4 EVLPA092251S828 EVLPBX092251S828 EVLPCX092251S828 EVLP09250S828
1 EVLPA093251S828 EVLPBX093251S828 EVLPCX093251S828
11⁄4 EVLPJ094251S828
Metal Halide
70W 3⁄4 EVLPA092071 EVLPBX092071 EVLPCX092071 EVLP09070
1 EVLPA093071 EVLPBX093071 EVLPCX093071
11⁄4 EVLPJ094071
100W 3⁄4 EVLPA092101 EVLPBX092101 EVLPCX092101 EVLP09100
1 EVLPA093101 EVLPBX093101 EVLPCX093101
11⁄4 EVLPJ094101
175W 3⁄4 EVLPA092171 EVLPBX092171 EVLPCX092171 EVLP09170
1 EVLPA093171 EVLPBX093171 EVLPCX093171
11⁄4 EVLPJ094171
250W 3⁄4 EVLPA092251 EVLPBX092251 EVLPCX092251 EVLP09250
1 EVLPA093251 EVLPBX093251 EVLPCX093251
11⁄4 EVLPJ094251
Complete Catalog Number as follows:
1. Standard Voltage Ballasts – 60HZ
NEC/UL CEC/CSA (cUL)
Voltage Multi-tap 120V 480V Tri-tap 120V
Suffix /MT /120 /480 /TT /120
Optional Voltage Ballasts– 50 Or 60HZ
*CEC/CSA (cUL)– CWI Isolated Ballasts Export
Voltage 208V CWI 240V CWI 600V CWI 220V 60HZ 220V 50HZ 230V 50HZ 240V 50HZ
Suffix /208CWI /240CWI /600CWI /220 /220 50 /230 50 /240 50
2. 150W HPS Luminaires Only
� 55V lamps – add suffix ‘‘LX’’
� 100V lamps – add suffix ‘‘CE’’
Example: EVLPA043151/MT-LX
* CWI Isolated Ballasts are only available for high pressure sodium and 175W–250W metal halide (non pulse start) luminaires.
2: 5: 50: 95: 98: 100:
SYS19: BASE2 JOB: CRMAIN06-0784-1 Name: 4L-784 DATE:  JAN 19 2006 Time:   5:51:24 PM Operator: JB COLOR:  CMYK TCP:  15001 Typedriver Name:  TS name csm no.: 100 Zoom: 100
STIBOINFO((CRH:66008com:4L:784))